Serb. Astron. J. � 196 (2018), 15 - 20 UDC 521.8 : 524.3
DOI: https://doi.org/10.2298/SAJ1896015K Original scientific paper
NEW OBSERVATIONS AND TRANSIT SOLUTIONS
OF THE EXOPLANETS HAT-P-53B AND XO-5B
Diana Kjurkchieva1, Nikola Petrov2, Sunay Ibryamov1,
Grigor Nikolov2 and Velimir Popov1
1Department of Physics, Shumen University, 115 Universitetska, 9700 Shumen, Bulgaria
E–mail: d.kyurkchieva@shu.bg, s.ibryamov@shu.bg, velimir.popov@shu.bg

2).
Initially, we adopted the linear limb-darkening
law and after reaching a good fit, we tested different
limb-darkening laws varying their coefficients.
The results of our best transit solutions are
given in the last columns of Tables 1 and 2. The
synthetic curves are shown in Figs. 1 and 2 as con-
tinuous lines.
Using the known values of orbital axis a and
masses Mp of the planets (Tables 1 and 2) we calcu-
lated the stellar radius Rst, planet radius Rp, surface
gravity gp, planet density ρp and Safronov number
Θ.
Table 4. Coordinates and R magnitudes of the comparison stars.
Target Comparison stars RA (2000) DEC (2000) R
HAT-P-53b 2MASS J01273318+3855375 01 27 33.19 +38 55 37.56 14.34
2MASS J01275452+3854127 01 27 54.52 +38 54 12.75 13.98
2MASS J01280271+3857425 01 28 02.72 +38 57 42.59 14.03
2MASS J01274233+3859297 01 27 42.33 +38 59 29.73 14.12
2MASS J01272901+3901181 01 27 29.01 +39 01 18.17 13.81
2MASS J01280610+3901233 01 28 06.11 +39 01 23.32 13.62
2MASS J01271674+3902402 01 27 16.75 +39 02 40.24 12.85
2MASS J01265743+3902518 01 26 57.44 +39 02 51.88 14.12
2MASS J01270673+3858096 01 27 06.73 +38 58 09.67 13.07
2MASS J01265849+3857562 01 26 58.50 +38 57 56.29 13.02
2MASS J01270673+3856394 01 27 06.73 +38 56 39.42 14.74
2MASS J01270313+3856478 01 27 03.13 +38 56 47.88 13.25
2MASS J01265918+3856244 01 26 59.19 +38 56 24.45 13.87
XO-5b 2MASS J07471950+3904368 07 47 19.50 +39 04 36.85 14.03
2MASS J07471466+3905253 07 47 14.69 +39 05 25.39 13.37
2MASS J07461952+3903325 07 46 19.53 +39 03 32.53 12.15